■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
STEPPING MOTORS SPS20
■FEATURES
● Precision position control is possible (25μm/step,
±7μm: initial value)
● Compact, high thrust
● Internal self holding function: Position can be held with

SPS20
STEPPING MOTORS
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
S P S 2 0   -   4   1 8   6 8   -   2 8 4
Series name
Number of phases
4：4 phases
Code for a model
(In reference to a name of product)
Winding resistance
68：68 Ω 150：150 Ω
Step angle (2 phases-EX.)
18°
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Series
SPS20-41868-285
SPS20-41868-284
SPS20-418150-288
SPS20-418150-287
High load type
Low load type
Winding resistance
68 Ω 150 Ω
※ Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
■OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
Outline dimensions are common in SPS20 series.
2 –    3.1 φ
φ
φ
φ
27±0.2
2 – R4
20
41
34 maximum
0.3 0.8
7 18.5 1.7
8.5
1/16 inch
C2
3
φ
6.
5
φ
2
φ
10
  0
–1
2
Steel ball
φ
6
Effective stroke 10
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
SPS20
STEPPING MOTORS
■PERFORMANCE CURVES (Reference values)
■TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
(at 500 pps·2 phases-EX., Heat sink 180 mm × 255 mm × 1 mm steel plate)
SPS20-68 Ω  Community SPS20-150 Ω Community
19.6
14.7
9.8
4.9
1000
500
0
0 5 10 15 20 25
500 1000
Thrust